Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 38, No. 4 (2021) 431-445
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/scs.2021.38.4.431                                                                  431
Copyright © 2021 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Concrete-encased square concrete-filled steel tubular
(CECFST) members, whose cross section consists of an
interior concrete filled steel tube (CFST) and an outer

a
(mm)
h0
(mm)
λ=a/h0
d
(mm)
t
(mm)
Stud spacing
(mm)
Loading method
RC-0-0.75-n 1350 195 260 0.75 - - - 4- point loading
RC-0-1.00-n 1350 260 260 1.00 - - - 4- point loading
RC-0-1.25-n 1350 325 260 1.25 - - - 3- point loading
C-120-0.75-n 1350 195 260 0.75 120 4 - 4- point loading
C-120-0.75-s 1350 195 260 0.75 120 4 @100 4- point loading
C-120-1.00-s 1350 260 260 1.00 120 4 @100 4- point loading
C-120-1.25-s 1350 325 260 1.25 120 4 @100 3- point loading
C-100-0.75-n 1350 195 260 0.75 100 4 - 4- point loading
C-100-0.75-s 1350 195 260 0.75 100 4 @100 4- point loading
C-100-1.00-s 1350 260 260 1.00 100 4 @100 4- point loading
C-100-1.25-s 1350 325 260 1.25 100 4 @100 3- point loading
Note: L is the total length of the specimen; a is the length of the shear span; h0 is the effective depth of the section; λ is the shear span-to-depth ratio
and λ=a/h0; d and t denote the width and thickness of the square steel tube, respectively
Table 2 Mechanical properties of steel tube and reinforcements and concrete
Type Diameter/Thickness (mm) fy (MPa) fu (MPa) Es (MPa) fcu (MPa) fc (MPa) ft (MPa)